PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2857456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATGOLF PTY. LIMITED	07/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUSSIEAPPLES FINANCE LLC
Street Address:	1360 EAST 9TH STREET
Internal Address:	STE. 1100
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44145

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	AU2004000542	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rcrispino@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: RALPH CRISPINO

Address Line 1: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Address Line 2: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5992320
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH J. CRISPINO
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph J. Crispino/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=AtgolfToAussieapples#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032905 FRAME: 0716

502810862

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor, **Atgolf Pty. Limited**, a company having an address of record of 111 Powell Street, Yarraville, Victoria 3013, Australia, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, **Aussieapples Finance LLC**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in

- (a) United States Patent No. 7,677,988 (B2) issued March 16, 2010;
- (b) Japanese Patent No. JP4473859 (B2) issued 02 June 2010;
- (c) Australian Patent Application No. 2004234180 having an effective filing date of 28 April 2004
- (d) International Patent Application No. PCT/AU2004/000542 filed 28 April 2004; and
- (e) Australian Patent Application No. 2003901993 filed on 28 April 2004,

and entitled Training Device for Golfers. This Assignment is effective in and to said patents and applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries foreign to the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States on said improvements.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and grants to the Assignee the right to insert in this Assignment any further specific identifying information related to any or all of the applications that may become necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of any patent office of any country for recordation of this Assignment.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Patent Certificate in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, each of the undersigned Assignor(s) will execute all other patent applications, appropriate declarations and oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers, and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining all appropriate patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR

Dated: Tuly 26 2013	Ву	Atgolf Pty. Limited	<u> </u>
	Title:		
		Vern McMillan	
The undersigned declares that he (she) was poexecute this Assignment of his (her) own free v	ersonally present vill for the purpos By	and did see the above-resist forth herein.	named individual
	3 T	Nicoci P	· 00

PATENT REEL: 032905 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 05/15/2014